

101605428 U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereo 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Michel Christian Marie JEAN Name: **HISPANO-SUIZA** Pascal LARDY **AEROSTRUCTURES** Laurent Marcel VICOGNE Internal Address: Street Address: Route du Pont VIII Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance: 76700 Gonfreville L'Orcher City, State, Zip: □ Merger **FRANCE** ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: January 24, 2001 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): January 24, If this document is being filed together with a new 2001 application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and Document Should be Mailed: Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: Name: \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC ⊠ Enclosed 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true, and correct and any attached copy is

01/30/2001 AZERGAW1 00000093 09769529 02 FC:581

9. Statement and Signature:

Total number of pages including cov

a true copy of the original document.

J. ERNEST KENNEY

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0451

January 26, 2001 Date

Assignment Wt Application:

WHEREAS, I. (WE)

- 1) Michel, Christian, Marie JEAN
- 2) Pascal LARDY
- 3) Laurent, Marcel VICOGNE
- 1) 14 Rue Max Jacob 76290 MONTIVILLIERS FRANCE
- 2) 61 Rue Michelet 76600 LE HAVRE FRANCE
- 3) 19 Rue Victor Petitpas 76133 ROLLEVILLE FRANCE

			- 1
-		-	-
- 1	и	п	ю

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: A THRUST REVERSER HAVING A	•
RYPASS VANE-CASCADE AND FITTED WITH A STATION ARY REAR STRUCTURE	•
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on 01/24/2001	

WHEREAS.

HISPANO-SUIZA AEROSTRUCTURES

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at-

Route du Pont VIII

76700 GONFREVILLE L'ORCHER FRANC

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I. (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE. it (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUT	ED AT: GON FREVILLE L'OF	RCHER, France
Date:	01/24/2001	Michel, C. H. Jean
Date:	01/26/2001	(Signature of laventor) Pascal Landy
Date:	01/24/2001	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of laventor)
Date:		PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0452